
Aurora County Commission
Tentative Agenda
Thursday, October 3, 2024 at 9:00 AM

Aurora County Courthouse *** Commission Chambers Located In Basement
		
		Call Meeting To Order & Take Roll Call 
  I		Pledge of Allegiance 
 II		Public Input
III		Approve Agenda
IV		Approve Minutes 
 V		Scheduled Appointments 
		
		 9:15 AM	Hwy Report – Supt. Vissia & Secretary Beckman 
· Approach Permit
· ROW Occupancy Application
· Sign Contractor’s Payment Application for Erickson Bridge
· Sign Certification for 5-Year Road Plan
		 9:30 AM	Lindsey Wiech – Plankinton Service Club
· Safe Route to Pool & Ball Fields
                  9:45 AM	
           10:00 AM	 
                 10:45 AM	
11:00 AM
11:15 AM	
           11:30 AM	
                    11:45 AM                      
     VI	Possible Action / Discussion Items
a. Operating Transfer to Emergency Management Fund
b. Set Employee Meeting Date 
VII	Reports & Correspondence
a. 
VIII	Approve Payment of Bills
 IX	Adjournment
  X		Upcoming Events
·  Next Regular Meeting October 17, 2024 @ 9:00 AM

